TDKLambda EVS Series
300 and 600W Constant Current Power Supplies
Features
♦ Universal Input (85 - 265VAC)
♦ Adjustable Current Settings
♦ Convection Cooled Rating
♦ Five Year Warranty
♦ Suitable for Battery Charging

Remote On/Off Optional
Series & Parallel Operation Yes, see instruction manual
Operating Temperature
(No external airflow)
-20 to +70°C
Derate linearly to 40% load from 45 to 70°C
-20 to +70°C
Derate linearly to 20% load from 50 to 70°C
Operating Temperature
External airflow (1.4m/s)
Storage Temperature
Humidity (non condensing)
Cooling
Withstand Voltage
-20 to +70°C
Derate linearly to 70% load from 60 to 70°C Not applicable (EVS600 has internal fan)
-30 to +75°C
Operating: 30 - 90%RH, Storage: 10 - 90%RH
Convection or forced air Internal fan
Input to Ground 2kVAC, Input to Output 3kVAC, Output to Ground 500VAC for 1 min.

Max Max
Current Current
(115Vac input) (230Vac input)
Current Adjust Current Adjust
Range Range
(115Vac) (230Vac)
CV Line
Reg
(mV)
CV Load
Reg
(mV)
Ripple &
Noise
(mV)
EVS18-16R7 18V 12 - 18V 16.7A 8.35 - 16.70A 72 144 200
EVS36-8R4 36V 24 - 36V 8.4A 4.20 - 8.40A 144 252 250
EVS36-16R7 36V 24 - 36V 15.3A 16.7A 8.35 - 15.30A 8.35 - 16.70A 144 288 200
EVS57-5R3 57V 48 - 57V 5.3A 2.65 - 5.30A 288 285 250
EVS57-10R6 57V 48 - 57V 9.7A 10.6A 5.30 - 9.70A 5.30 - 10.60A 228 456 200
Note: As of April 1st, 2018 the EVS-RP6020 has been renamed RP-60-20)
Revision p6: Jan 2020 Revision p6: Jan 2020
 EVS Series
Outline Drawing